

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 3 of the title, delete ", 4745.01"	1
In line 9, delete ", 4745.01"	2
In line 111, strike through "purpose" and insert " <u>purchase</u> "	3
In line 115, strike through "purpose" and insert " <u>purchase</u> "	4
Delete lines 1282 through 1317	5
In line 1379, delete ", 4745.01"	6

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Technical amendment

R.C. 2913.02 and 4745.01 (removed)

Removes from the bill a section of continuing law, no



longer referenced by the bill, concerning the standard renewal 11
procedure for occupational licenses. 12

Replaces two references in current law to "special purpose 13
articles" with the actual defined term, "special purchase 14
articles." 15